this prospectus is up to 12,100,000, which is equal to approximately 53.40% of our outstanding Class  A
Ordinary Shares as of the date of this prospectus. The Selling Shareholders will be able to sell their Securities
for so long as the registration statement of which this prospectus forms a part is available for use.

Because the Selling Shareholders may dispose of all, none or some portion of their Securities, we cannot
advise you as to whether the Selling Shareholders will in fact sell any or all of such Class A Ordinary Shares.
No estimate can be given as to the number of Class A Ordinary Shares that will be beneficially owned by the
Selling Shareholders upon termination of this offering. The Selling Shareholders may have sold, transferred or
otherwise disposed of, or may sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of, at any time and from time to time, our
securities in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the Securities Act after the date on which
the information in the table is presented.

Name of Selling Shareholders

Class A
Ordinary

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Prior to
This Offering   %

Maximum
Number of

Class A
Ordinary
Shares to

be Offered
Pursuant to

This Prospectus   %

Class A
Ordinary

Shares
Beneficially

Owned After
This Offering*

Norma Ka Yin Chu(1)   1,752,371  7.73  300,000  1.32  1,452,371
Mulana Investment SPC(2)   3,204,316  14.14  2,000,000  8.83  1,204,316
Jervois One Limited(3)   2,200,000  9.71  2,200,000  9.71  0
Bossmind Limited(4)   2,000,000  8.83  2,000,000  8.83  0
Checkmate (BVI) Limited(5)   2,000,000  8.83  2,000,000  8.83  0
ASGARDIAN CAPITALS

CO. LTD(6)   2,108,833  9.31  1,800,000  7.94  308,833
VALHALLA HORIZON

HOLDINGS CO LTD(7)   2,059,244  9.09  1,800,000  7.94  259,244
Total   15,324,764  67.63  12,100,000  53.40  3,224,764

____________

*   Assumes the sale of all shares being offered pursuant to this prospectus.
(1)   The business address of Norma Ka Yin Chu is 368 9th Ave, New York, NY 10001, USA.
(2)   Gilbert NG is deemed to have voting or investment control over the securities held by Mulana Investment SPC. The

business address of Mulana Investment SPC is 2904, 29/F, Chinachem Leighton Plaza, 29 Leighton Road, Causeway
Bay, Hong Kong.

74

Table of Contents
(3)   Wing Chung Law is deemed to have voting or investment control over the securities held by Jervois One Limited.

The business address of Jervois One Limited is OMC Chambers, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, British